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WORM GEARED
MOTORS

AND SPEED REDUCERS

Renold has been designing and 
manufacturing gears and gear
units for over 100 years, giving us 
a depth of experience few other 
companies can rival.
Investments in the latest
CAD/CAM technology have
insured that our production
facilities are among the most 
advanced in the industry, while 
stringent testing means that our
final products achieve the highest 
quality standards possible.
This total commitment to
excellence is combined with an 
industry-leading reputation for 
innovation: innovation which
resulted in the development of the 
unique Holroyd tooth form - the
most efficient type of worm gear 
available.
The Holroyd toot form is an
integral part of the JPM gear units 
described in this catalogue, all of 
which offer the option of 12
standard ratios and each available 
with or without a motor.
A one-piece output sleeve and 
wormwheel center with electron 
beam-welded bronze rim ensure 
absolute strength and integrity.
The output shaft bearings combine a 
high overhung load capacity with
a long life.
The worm shafts on the three largest 
models are supported by three 
bearings for even greater capacity.
One-piece cast iron gearcases
with smooth contours minimize dirt 
build-up, making JPM gear units ideal 
for the food industry.
Immense versatility is provided 
by the large number of mounting 
options. JPM gear units also accept 
standard NEMA motors* via a plug-in 
arrangement with high-performance 
polymer inserts for durability and 
quietness.
If you need help in selecting the right 
units for your application, you can 
contact our engineers at any time.

*With the exception of JPM size 11.
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SELECTION OF JPM UNITS

EXAMPLE 1
A JPM Geared Motor Unit is to be used 
to drive a rotary pump. The unit is to be 
fitted with a 2HP x 1750 RPM motor, 
and the pump is to run at 200 RPM for 
up to 8 hours per day. The unit will be 
mounted directly on the pump shaft, 
and it is to be supplied with a torque 
arm. Select a suitable unit and confirm 
the actual output speed.

1. From the Drive Classification Table 
on page 7, a rotary pump used for 8 
hours per day is a Drive Class 1.

2. From the selection table for Drive 
Class 1 units on page 14, find the 
column for 2HP motors and see 
that 200 RPM is between available 
output speeds. For 233 RPM 
output, a non-stock ratio would be 
required, so an output of 175 RPM 
will be chosen. Under the 2HP 
column at the line for 175 RPM, we 
find that a size jPM22 is the unit to 
be selected.

 The nominal ratio is 10:1, but from 
page 11, we find the actual ratio is 
9.67:1; therefore, the actual output 
speed will be 1750/9.67 = 181 
RPM.

3.  From page 23, we find that the 
frame size for a 2HP x 1750 RPM is 
L145TC.

4. From page 9, determine 
that the ordering code is 
jPM22M1451.0S10T.

EXAMPLE 2
A JPM Geared Motor Unit is required 
to drive a small, uniformly fed conveyor 
which operates 20 hours per day. The 
unit is to be fitted with a 3HP motor and 
the output speed required is 85 RPM. 
The unit is to be fitted with an output 
shaft, vertically up, and will be mounted 
on a horizontal baseplate. The final 
drive from the unit will be by a chain 
drive with a 6-inch pitch circle diameter 
sprocket mounted on the output shaft.

1. From the Drive Classification Table 
on page 7, a uniformly fed conveyor 
operating between 10 and 24 hours 
per day is a Drive Class 2.

2. From the selection table on page 
15, and assuming a 1750 RPM 
motor, under the 3HP column, an 
87 RPM output is available from 
stock and therefore the unit to be 
selected is a size jPM30, nominal 
ratio 10:1.

3.  From page 8, calculate the 
overhung load = 3 x 126,000/6 x 87 
= 724lbf. From the capacity table at 
the foot of the same page, we find 
that 87 RPM falls between 100 and 
75 RPM. Using the larger figure 
would be conservative, and we find 
that a jPM30 has an overhung load 
capacity of 1505lbf.; therefore the 
unit will accept the overhung load.

4. From page 23, we see that a 3HP x 
1750 RPM motor has a frame size 
of L182TC.

5. From page 10, determine that the 
mounting position is 4.1-RH.

6. From page 9, determine 
the ordering code is 
jPM30M1824.1R10.
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SELECTION OF JPM UNITS

EXAMPLE 3
A JPM gear unit is required to drive a 
machine which is in operation for 24 
hours each day under moderate shock 
load conditions with 20 stop/start cycles 
per hour. The input speed is 1750 RPM 
with an output power requirement 
of 1HP at 75 RPM. The unit is foot 
mounted, with the input shaft horizontal 
above the output. An output shaft is 
required projecting to the right when 
viewed at the input end.

1. Input speed 1750 RPM, output 
speed 75 RPM and output power 
1HP given.

2. Ratio =               = 23.3:1

 Nearest standard is 25:1.

3.  The drive classification service factor 
for 24 hours per day operation under 
moderate shock load conditions is 

 1.5 from Table 2. The factor for 20 
stop/start cycles per hour from Table 
3 is 1.1.

 The selection power is 1 x 1.5 x 1.1 
= 1.65HP.

4. From the capacities list for 25:
1 ratio on page 12, we find that at 
1750 RPM, a jPM26 has an output 
power capacity of 2.03HP, which is 
acceptable. A jPM22 has an output 
power capacity of 1.36, which is not 
acceptable.

 Therefore, a jPM26 is selected.

 The coding therefore is:

 Type ______ 

 Size  ______ 26
 Input ______ H
 Mounting ______ 2.2
 Handling ______ L
 Ratio ______ 25

 The code for the above is then 
jPM26 J 2.2L25.

5. To find the input power required, first 
calculate the efficiency by dividing 
the output power by the input power 
for the unit selected, and multiplying 
by 100.

 For the jPM26, output power is 
2.03HP, input power is 2.36HP, 
therefore the efficiency is

 Efficiency =              x 100 = 86%

 Therefore, input power required =

                                    = 1.16HP

1750
75

2.03
2.36

1 x 100
86
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SELECTION TABLES

APPLICATION APPLICATION

DRIVE
CLASS NO.

UP TO
10 HRS/

DAY

OVER
10 HRS/

DAY

DRIVE
CLASS NO.

UP TO
10 HRS/

DAY

OVER
10 HRS/

DAY

*
TYPE

OF
LOAD

*
TYPE

OF
LOAD

Prime mover
(Drive Input)

Duration of
service (hrs/day)

Driven machinery characteristics

Steady Medium shock

Driven machinery
characteristics

Maximum number of starts per hour

5 50 100 300

Ambient
Temperature

oC
oF

30

86

40

104

50

122

60

140
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OVERHUNG AND THRUST LOADS

jPM11 jPM17 jPM22 jPM26 jPM30

OUTPUT RPM OHL AXIAL OHL AXIAL OHL AXIAL OHL AXIAL OHL AXIAL

300 200 280 380 445 670 1345 895 1795 1345 2020

200 210 310 390 560 715 1570 940 2020 1390 2245

150 220 370 400 670 760 1795 985 2245 1435 2470

125 235 425 415 785 805 2020 1030 2470 1480 2695

100 245 490 425 895 850 2245 1055 2695 1505 2920

75 265 560 435 1120 895 2695 1075 2920 1525 3145

50 290 625 445 1345 895 2695 1100 3145 1550 3370

25 300 715 460 1570 895 2920 1120 3145 1570 3370

15 300 850 460 1795 895 2920 1120 3145 1570 3370

10 300 985 460 2020 895 2920 1120 3145 1570 3370

5 300 1075 460 2245 895 2920 1120 3145 1570 3370

The overhung load may be calculated by the following formula:

  Resultant overhung load = P x 126,000 x F
        D x S

where  P = Power absorbed at output shaft (HP)
 S =peed of output shaft in rev/min
 D = Pitch circle diamtere of chain sprokect, spur or helical gear, or belt pulley in ins.
 F = Overhung drive application factor as follows:
 Chain sprocket 1.00 Vee pulley 1.50
 Spur or helical gear 1.25 Flat belt pulley 2.00

UNIT

jPM11 jPM17 jPM22 jPM26 jPM30

2.44 3.13 3.94 4.63 5.38
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MOUNTING POSITIONS

HANDINGS

LEFT-L RIGHT-R DOUBLE-D

10



HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS

NOMINAL RATIO 5 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 31:6 31:6 29:6 31:6 31:6

NOMINAL RATIO 10  TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 29:3 29:3 29:3 29:3 29:3

NOMINAL RATIO 7.5 TO 1 *
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 29:4 29:4 29:4 29:4 29:4

NOMINAL RATIO 12.5 TO 1 *
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 37:3 37:3 37:3 37:3 37:3
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HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS

 NOMINAL RATIO 15 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 31:2 31:2 29:2 31:2 31:2

NOMINAL RATIO 25  TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 25:1 25:1 49:2 49:2 25:1

NOMINAL RATIO 20 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 41:2 41:2 39:2 41:2 41:2

NOMINAL RATIO 30 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 30:1 30:1 30:1 30:1 30:1
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HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS

NOMINAL RATIO 40 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 40:1 40:1 40:1 40:1 40:1

NOMINAL RATIO 50 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 50:1 50:1 50:1 50:1 50:1 

NOMINAL RATIO 60  TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 60:1 60:1 60:1 60:1 60:1

NOMINAL RATIO 70 TO 1
UNIT SIZE 11 17 22 26 30
ACTUAL RATIO 70:1 70:1 70:1 70:1 70:1
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GEARED MOTOR UNITS -
DRIVE CLASSIFICATION 1

OUTPUT
RPM

NOMINAL
RATIO

INPUT HORSEPOWER

1/4 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/2 2 3 5

350 5 11 11 17 17 17 17 22 22

233 7.5* 11 11 17 17 17 17 22 26

175 10 11 11 17 17 17 22 22 26

140 12.5* 11 11 17 17 17 22 22 30

117 15 11 11 17 17 22 22 22 30

87 20 11 17 17 17 22 22 26

70 25 11 17 17 22 22 26 30

58 30 11 17 17 22 22 26 30

44 40 17 17 22 22 26 30

35 50 17 17 22 26 30 30

29 60 17 22 26 26 30

25 70 17 22 20 30

Note: Table based on 1750 RPM motors.
 * These ratios to special order only.
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OUTPUT
RPM

NOMINAL
RATIO

INPUT HORSEPOWER

1/4 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/2 2 3 5

350 5 11 11 17 17 17 22 22 26

233 7.5* 11 11 17 17 17 22 26 30

175 10 11 17 17 17 22 22 26 30

140 12.5* 11 17 17 17 22 22 26

117 15 11 17 17 17 22 22 30

87 20 17 17 17 22 22 26 30

70 25 17 17 22 22 26 30

58 30 17 17 22 22 26 30

44 40 17 22 22 26 30

35 50 17 22 26 30

29 60 17 22 26 30

25 70 22 26 30

Note: Table based on 1750 RPM motors.
 * These ratios to special order only.

GEARED MOTOR UNITS -
DRIVE CLASSIFICATION 2
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JPM GEARED MOTORS - DIMENSIONS

Unit. Ref. B B1 C D E Q G1 H1 J1 K1 G2 H2 J2

jPM11 2.17 1.04 2.05 1.65 1.65 3.07 0.89 1.78 1.46 M6x0.43 0.89 1.78 1.46

jPM17 3.35 1.60 3.07 2.36 2.64 3.86 1.79 2.74 1.69 M10x0.67 0.95 2.74 2.24

jPM22 4.13 1.88 3.54 3.15 3.54 4.96 2.26 4.52 1.77 M10x0.67 1.30 3.56 2.17

jPM26 4.61 1.98 3.82 3.62 4.02 5.51 1.71 3.42 2.83 M12x0.78 1.71 3.42 2.83

jPM30 5.31 2.31 4.13 3.94 4.72 6.14 2.01 4.02 3.35 M12x0.86 2.01 4.02 3.35

Unit. Ref. J3 U V W X

jPM11 1.46
0.751
0.750

0.847
0.837

0.1895
0.1875

2.83

jPM17 2.24
1.001
1.000

1.124
1.114

0.2520
0.2500

3.62

jPM22 1.77
1.251
1.250

1.377
1.367

0.2520
0.2500

4.65

jPM26 2.83
1.501
1.500

1.679
1.669

0.3770
0.3750

5.20

jPM30 3.35
1.751
1.750

1.932
1.922

0.3770
0.3750

5.83

Unit Ref DIM 56C 143C 145C 182C 184C

jPM17
jPM22
jPM26
jPM30

C1 1.91 1.91 1.91 2.40 2.40

S1 10.53 11.72 11.72 14.53 14.53

S2 6.25 7.19 7.19 8.56 8.56

S3 6.50 6.50 6.50 9.00 9.00

S4 4.75 5.00 5.00 6.63 6.63

Unit Ref jPM11

DIM C1 S1 S2 S3 S4

D63/71 0 8.19 4.61 3.78 3.78
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JPM SPEED REDUCERS - DIMENSIONS

Unit. Ref. A B B1 C D E Q G1 H1 J1 K1 G2 H2

jPM11 1.125 2.17 1.04 2.05 1.65 1.65 3.07 0.89 1.78 1.46 M6x0.43 .089 1.78

jPM17 1.750 3.35 1.60 3.07 2.36 2.64 3.86 1.79 2.74 1.69 M10x0.67 0.95 2.74

jPM22 2.250 4.13 1.88 3.54 3.15 3.54 4.96 2.26 4.52 1.77 M10x0.67 1.30 3.56

jPM26 2.625 4.61 1.98 3.82 3.62 4.02 5.51 1.71 3.42 2.83 M12x0.78 1.71 3.42

jPM30 3.00 5.31 2.31 4.13 3.94 4.72 6.14 2.01 4.02 3.35 M12x0.86 2.01 4.02

Unit. Ref. J2 J3 T1 U1 V1 W1 X1 Y1 U V W X

jPM11 1.46 1.46 3.31
0.5000
0.4995

0.430
0.415

0.1270
0.1250

1.18 1.000
0.751
0.750

0.847
0.837

0.1895
0.1875

2.83

jPM17 2.24 2.24 4.72
0.6250
0.6245

0.517
0.502

0.1895
0.1875

1.57 1.375
1.001
1.000

1.124
1.114

0.2520
0.2500

3.62

jPM22 2.17 1.77 5.20
0.7500
0.7495

0.644
0.629

0.1895
0.1875

1.57 1.375
1.251
1.250

1.377
1.367

0.2520
0.2500

4.65

jPM26 2.83 2.83 5.87
0.8750
0.8745

0.771
0.756

0.1895
0.1875

1.97 1.750
1.501
1.500

1.679
1.669

0.3770
0.3750

5.20

jPM30 3.35 3.35 6.18
0.9375
0.9370

0.796
0.781

0.2520
0.2500

1.97 1.750
1.751
1.750

1.932
1.922

0.3770
0.3750

5.83
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SPEED REDUCERS - DIMENSIONS

Unit. Ref. A B B1 DO DU DV F G H J K L R

jPM11 1.125 2.17 1.04 1.97 2.48 1.97 0.31 1.38 2.76 2.95 0.28 3.31 3.50

jPM17 1.750 3.35 1.60 2.87 3.86 3.15 0.51 1.87 3.74 3.74 0.47 5.04 4.92

jPM22 2.250 4.13 1.88 3.74 4.72 4.13 0.59 2.26 4.53 3.94 0.47 6.30 5.31

jPM26 2.625 4.61 1.98 4.33 5.31 4.72 0.71 2.85 5.71 4.53 0.57 7.24 5.91

jPM30 3.000 5.31 2.31 4.72 6.10 5.51 0.79 3.15 6.30 5.12 0.57 7.68 6.50

Unit. Ref. A D1 D2 K2 M N O P

jPM11 1.125 0.12 0.28 0.39 4.53 3.7402
3.7380 2.36 5.51

jPM17 1.750 0.14 0.43 0.39 5.12 4.3307
4.3286 3.35 6.30

jPM22 2.250 0.14 0.47 0.47 6.50 5.1181
5.1156 4.03 7.87

jPM26 2.625 0.16 0.47 0.57 8.46 7.0866
7.0841 4.13 9.84

jPM30 3.000 0.16 0.47 0.57 8.46 7.0866
7.0841 5.12 9.84
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SPEED REDUCERS - DIMENSIONS

Unit. Ref. A F2 G H K L1 L G3 H3 L3 R3

jPM11 1.125 0.12 1.38 2.76 0.28 3.31 0.28 2.36 5.24 6.18 1.61

jPM17 1.750 0.20 1.87 3.74 0.47 5.12 0.47 3.31 7.60 8.86 2.01

jPM22 2.250 0.24 2.26 4.53 0.47 6.30 0.47 4.33 9.65 11.22 2.56

jPM26 2.625 0.24 2.85 5.71 0.57 7.48 0.57 4.80 10.59 12.17 2.83

jPM30 3.000 0.24 3.15 6.30 0.57 7.87 0.57 5.31 12.01 13.98 3.15

Unit. Ref. A T2 U2 V2 W2 X2 Y2

jPM11 1.125 3.125 0.6250
0.6245

0.517
0.502

0.1895
0.1875 1.500 1.375

jPM17 1.750 4.000 0.8750
0.8745

0.771
0.756

0.1895
0.1875 2.000 1.750

jPM22 2.250 5.000 1.1250
1.1245

0.986
0.971

0.2520
0.2500 2.375 2.125

jPM26 2.625 6.000 1.2500
1.2495

1.112
1.097

0.2520
0.2500 3.000 2.750

jPM30 3.000 7.250 1.500
1.4995

1.289
1.274

0.3770
0.3750 4.000 3.750
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JPM TORQUE ARMS - DIMENSIONS

Unit. Ref. A B C D E F G H I J K1 K2 K3

jPM11 19.7
13.8

1.97 2.75 0.94 0.31 0.87 1.57 0.344 0.79 0.79 -0.51 0.31 1.14

jPM17 19.7
13.8

1.97 2.75 0.94 0.31 1.10 1.57 0.344 1.18 1.18 *0.39 0.51 1.46

jPM22 25.6
19.7

2.56 3.50 1.10 0.39 1.18 1.85 0.406 1.95 1.99 -0.34 0.71 1.06

jPM26 25.6
19.7

2.56 3.50 1.10 0.39 1.18 1.85 0.406 2.50 1.44 0.22 1.24 1.59

jPM30 25.6
19.7

2.56 3.50 1.10 0.39 1.18 1.85 0.406 2.20 1.73 0.47 1.50 1.85
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INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE

UNIT SIZE

NOMINAL RATIOS

5 7.5 10 12.5 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70

jPM11 5.17 7.25 9.67 12.3 15.5 20.5 25 30 40 50 60 70

jPM17 5.17 7.25 9.67 12.3 15.5 20.5 25 30 40 50 60 70

jPM22 4.83 7.25 9.67 12.3 14.5 19.5 24.5 30 40 50 60 70

jPM26 5.17 7.25 9.67 12.3 15.5 20.5 24.5 30 40 50 60 70

jPM30 5.17 7.25 9.67 12.3 15.5 20.5 25 30 40 50 60 70

UNIT
SIZE

GEAR
REDUCER

lbs

GEARED MOTORS

RENOLD Frame Size
56

Frame Size
143

Frame Size
145

Frame Size
182/184

jPM11 6.5 15.2 _ _ _ _

jPM17 17.6 _ 31 54 61 _

jPM22 31.9 _ 47 70 77 109

jPM26 45.5 _ 58 81 88 120

jPM30 59.2 _ _ 100 107 139
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ELECTRIC MOTORS
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MOTOR DIMENSIONS - NEMA/CEMA STANDARD 
“C” FACE MOUNTING

Motor
HP

Motor
Frame

C L N O P T

U
Diameter

M
Conduit

Size
AB AG AH

Max. Min.

0.25 56C 11.188 1.938 7.000 6.968 .6248 .6243 .500 4.546 9.125 2.062

0.333 56C 11.188 1.938 7.000 6.968 .6248 .6243 .500 4.546 9.125 2.062

0.50 56C 11.188 1.938 7.000 6.968 .6248 .6243 .500 4.546 9.125 2.062

0.75 56C 11.188 1.938 7.000 6.968 .6248 .6243 .500 4.546 9.125 2.062

1.00 56C 12.688 1.938 7.000 6.968 .6248 .6243 .500 4.546 9.125 2.062

1.00 143TC 12.688 6.188 2.000 7.062 7.125 .8750 .8745 .750 5.500 10.562 2.125

1.50 145TC 13.688 6.688 2.000 7.062 7.125 .8750 .8745 .750 5.500 11.562 2.125

2.00 145TC 13.688 6.688 2.000 7.062 7.125 .8750 .8745 .750 5.500 11.562 2.125

3.00 182TC 14.688 6.938 9.218 9.812 1.750 1.1250 1.1245 .750 7.750 12.062 2.625

5.00 184TC 15.688 7.438 9.218 9.812 1.750 1.1250 1.1245 .750 7.750 13.062 2.625

Motor
HP

Motor
Frame

AJ AK BB BC BD
(Tapped)

BF
BG

KEY Weight
(Approx.)

lbs.
Width

V
Depth

W
Length

X

0.25 56C 5.875 4.500 0.125 0.188 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.062 0.188 0.188 1.375 24

0.333 56C 5.875 4.500 0.125 0.188 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.062 0.188 0.188 1.375 26

0.50 56C 5.875 4.500 0.125 0.188 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.062 0.188 0.188 1.375 28

0.75 56C 5.875 4.500 0.125 0.188 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.062 0.188 0.188 1.375 31

1.00 56C 5.875 4.500 0.125 0.188 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.062 0.188 0.188 1.375 39

1.00 143TC 5.875 4.500 0.125 -0.125 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.875 0.188 0.188 1.375 32

1.50 145TC 5.875 4.500 0.125 -0.125 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.875 0.188 0.188 1.375 38

2.00 145TC 5.875 4.500 0.125 -0.125 6.500 3/8 UNC 4.875 0.188 0.188 1.375 38

3.00 182TC 7.250 8.500 0.250 -0.125 9.000 1/2 UNC 5.125 0.250 0.250 1.750 92

5.00 184TC 7.250 8.500 0.250 -0.125 9.000 1/2 UNC 6.50 0.250 0.250 1.750 108
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